Organization Name
Great Lakes

Detroit Economic Growth
Association/DWSD
Detroit

Detroit Greenways Coalition
Detroit

Friends Of The Rouge
Dearborn

Great Lakes Commission
Ann Arbor

Great Lakes Commission
Ann Arbor

International Association For
Great Lakes Research-Michigan
Ann Arbor

Keep Growing Detroit
Detroit

Meridian Institute
Dillon, CO

Michigan Association
Conservation Districts (MACD)
East Lansing

- Fred A. and Barbara M.
Erb Family Foundation

September 2017 Grants List

Purpose

for contractor training to help property owners
construct green infrastructure to manage stormwater
and qualify for a credit towards the DWSD Drainage
Charge

to encourage stormwater management practices in
tandem with greenways

to continue and expand the Rain Gardens to the
Rescue program

to determine how the investment that the federal
government has made under the Great Lakes
Restoration Initiative since 2010 has impacted the
Great Lakes economy

to catalyze the adoption of green infrastructure
practices and policies that can heal the fractured
water cycle in mid-sized communities across the
binational Great Lakes basin through the creation of
a green infrastructure champions mentoring network

to review and evaluate what was achieved and
learned during 32 years of restoring Great Lakes
Areas of Concern and advocate for sustaining
restoration efforts

to conduct research and advocate for the role of
urban agriculture in helping manage stormwater, and
provide growers with the knowledge and
infrastructure they need to be good water stewards

to convene an industry collaborative to develop a
sustainability strategy for the bi-national Great Lakes
region with leadership from the Council of Great
Lakes Industries

to increase farmer adoption of conservation practices
and strengthen farmer leadership to encourage
neighbor action

Amount

$50,000
yr 2 of 2

$20,000

$330,000
over 3 yrs

$125,000

$149,000
yr 2 of 2

$100,000
over 2 yrs

$406,203
over 3 yrs

$40,000

$177,000
yr2of3



The Sierra Club Foundation
Oakland

University of Michigan
Ann Arbor

to move the Great Lakes program to the Michigan
Chapter which will continue to support efforts to
promote the use of urban green stormwater infrastructure
in Detroit

to link stakeholders, science and modeling across
Detroit River and Lake Erie watersheds to inform
policy and management

Environmental Health, Justice & Equitable Development

Metro Healthcare Services Inc
Southfield

Ecology Center Inc
Ann Arbor

Anchor Arts Organizations

General Operating for the Southeast Michigan
Sustainable Business Forum

to create a thorough review of current activity and
organizations in Wayne County working on lead and
asthma prevention, assess gaps, and identify
opportunities

$25,000
yr 2 of 2

$994,000
yr3of3

$60,000
over 2 yrs

$50,000

The Foundation approved year 2 of 3 year grants for unrestricted operating support for 42 cultural and arts
organizations, including larger organizations that have had historical significance to the family and other

organizations that are essential elements of a strong core central City and vibrant neighborhoods.

Cranbrook Educational Community

Detroit Institute of Arts

Detroit Educational Television Foundation

Detroit Symphony Orchestra
Detroit Zoological Society
The Henry Ford

Stratford Shakespearean Festival of America

CultureSource
Creative Many
Allied Media Projects

College for Creative Studies (Community Arts Partnership program)

Detroit Historical Society
InsideOut Literary Arts
Living Arts

Meadow Brook Theatre
Michigan Opera Theatre
Michigan Science Center
Mosaic Youth Theatre

Museum of African American History
Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit (MOCAD)

Music Hall
Pewabic Society
Sphinx Organization
Detroit Artists Market
Detroit Public Theater
Motown Historical Museum
Wayne State University

e Hilberry Theatre

e WDET-FM

e  Community Arts, Press & Freer

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$35,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$15,000
$15,000
$10,000



Arts & Scraps
Detroit Children’s Choir
Detroit Repertory Theatre

Friends of Detroit Public Library

Heritage Works

Marygrove College (IMD arts enrichment programs)

Matrix Theater Company
Puppet Art

Scarab Club

Signal Return

Southwest Detroit Business Association (for Compas)

YMCA (Y-Arts)

Anchor Arts: Transformational Grants

Motown Museum Inc
Detroit

Arts & Community Life

Allied Media Projects
Detroit

Alzheimer's Research

University of Michigan
Ann Arbor

Special Opportunities

Foundation for Detroit's Future
Detroit

Michigan Nonprofit Association
Lansing

Total Grants

to transform three historic homes on West Grand
Boulevard and the associated green space into
educational and entrepreneurial incubators, as part of
a $50 million capital campaign.

support Essay'd's contributions to the foundation of
an economically sustainable arts environment in
Detroit

to support an early career pilot project that tests new
ideas about the causes and treatment of dementia
disorders

for a multi-year commitment to support the "Grand
Bargain" as part of a coalition of funders

to build operational effectiveness among participants
through technical assistance workshops and a limited
amount of organizational assessments

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$1,000,000
over 3 yrs

$55,000
over 2 yrs

$35,000

$500,000
yr 4 of 20

$40,000

$5,516,203



