

September 2017 Grants List

Organization Name	Purpose	Amount
Great Lakes		
Detroit Economic Growth Association/DWSD Detroit	for contractor training to help property owners construct green infrastructure to manage stormwater and qualify for a credit towards the DWSD Drainage Charge	\$50,000 yr 2 of 2
Detroit Greenways Coalition Detroit	to encourage stormwater management practices in tandem with greenways	\$20,000
Friends Of The Rouge Dearborn	to continue and expand the Rain Gardens to the Rescue program	\$330,000 over 3 yrs
Great Lakes Commission Ann Arbor	to determine how the investment that the federal government has made under the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative since 2010 has impacted the Great Lakes economy	\$125,000
Great Lakes Commission Ann Arbor	to catalyze the adoption of green infrastructure practices and policies that can heal the fractured water cycle in mid-sized communities across the binational Great Lakes basin through the creation of a green infrastructure champions mentoring network	\$149,000 yr 2 of 2
International Association For Great Lakes Research-Michigan Ann Arbor	to review and evaluate what was achieved and learned during 32 years of restoring Great Lakes Areas of Concern and advocate for sustaining restoration efforts	\$100,000 over 2 yrs
Keep Growing Detroit Detroit	to conduct research and advocate for the role of urban agriculture in helping manage stormwater, and provide growers with the knowledge and infrastructure they need to be good water stewards	\$406,203 over 3 yrs
Meridian Institute Dillon, CO	to convene an industry collaborative to develop a sustainability strategy for the bi-national Great Lakes region with leadership from the Council of Great Lakes Industries	\$40,000
Michigan Association Conservation Districts (MACD) East Lansing	to increase farmer adoption of conservation practices and strengthen farmer leadership to encourage neighbor action	\$177,000 yr 2 of 3

The Sierra Club Foundation Oakland	to move the Great Lakes program to the Michigan Chapter which will continue to support efforts to promote the use of urban green stormwater infrastructure in Detroit	\$25,000 yr 2 of 2
University of Michigan Ann Arbor	to link stakeholders, science and modeling across Detroit River and Lake Erie watersheds to inform policy and management	\$994,000 yr 3 of 3

Environmental Health, Justice & Equitable Development

Metro Healthcare Services Inc Southfield	General Operating for the Southeast Michigan Sustainable Business Forum	\$60,000 over 2 yrs
Ecology Center Inc Ann Arbor	to create a thorough review of current activity and organizations in Wayne County working on lead and asthma prevention, assess gaps, and identify opportunities	\$50,000

Anchor Arts Organizations

The Foundation approved year 2 of 3 year grants for unrestricted operating support for 42 cultural and arts organizations, including larger organizations that have had historical significance to the family and other organizations that are essential elements of a strong core central City and vibrant neighborhoods.

Cranbrook Educational Community	\$100,000
Detroit Institute of Arts	\$100,000
Detroit Educational Television Foundation	\$100,000
Detroit Symphony Orchestra	\$100,000
Detroit Zoological Society	\$100,000
The Henry Ford	\$100,000
Stratford Shakespearean Festival of America	\$100,000
CultureSource	\$50,000
Creative Many	\$50,000
Allied Media Projects	\$35,000
College for Creative Studies (Community Arts Partnership program)	\$25,000
Detroit Historical Society	\$25,000
InsideOut Literary Arts	\$25,000
Living Arts	\$25,000
Meadow Brook Theatre	\$25,000
Michigan Opera Theatre	\$25,000
Michigan Science Center	\$25,000
Mosaic Youth Theatre	\$25,000
Museum of African American History	\$25,000
Museum of Contemporary Art Detroit (MOCAD)	\$25,000
Music Hall	\$25,000
Pewabic Society	\$25,000
Sphinx Organization	\$25,000
Detroit Artists Market	\$15,000
Detroit Public Theater	\$15,000
Motown Historical Museum	\$15,000
Wayne State University	
Hilberry Theatre	\$15,000
• WDET-FM	\$15,000
 Community Arts, Press & Freer 	\$10,000

Arts & Scraps Detroit Children's Choir Detroit Repertory Theatre Friends of Detroit Public Library Heritage Works Marygrove College (IMD arts enrich Matrix Theater Company Puppet Art Scarab Club Signal Return Southwest Detroit Business Associ YMCA (Y-Arts)	ation (for Compás)	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Anchor Arts: Transformational		
Motown Museum Inc Detroit	to transform three historic homes on West Grand Boulevard and the associated green space into educational and entrepreneurial incubators, as part of a \$50 million capital campaign.	\$1,000,000 over 3 yrs
Arts & Community Life		
Allied Media Projects Detroit	support Essay'd's contributions to the foundation of an economically sustainable arts environment in Detroit	\$55,000 over 2 yrs
Alzheimer's Research		
University of Michigan Ann Arbor	to support an early career pilot project that tests new ideas about the causes and treatment of dementia disorders	\$35,000
Special Opportunities		
Foundation for Detroit's Future Detroit	for a multi-year commitment to support the "Grand Bargain" as part of a coalition of funders	\$500,000 yr 4 of 20
Michigan Nonprofit Association Lansing	to build operational effectiveness among participants through technical assistance workshops and a limited amount of organizational assessments	\$40,000
Total Grants		\$5,516,203